

In the Supreme Court of Florida

CASE NO. SC00-490

JOHN CASTILLO,
DONNA CASTILLO and JUAN CASTILLO

Petitioners,

v.

E.I. DuPONT DE NEMOURS & COMPANY, INC.,
and PINE ISLAND FARMS, INC.,

Respondents.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

**PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF TO RESPONDENT DUPONT'S
BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

FERRARO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3800
Miami, Florida 33131

-and-

RUSSO PARRISH APPELLATE FIRM
6101 Southwest 76th Street
Miami, Florida 33143
Telephone (305) 666-4660

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
A. OVERVIEW	1
B. REPLY TO STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
C. REPLY TO ARGUMENT	2
 POINT I	
 THE THIRD DISTRICT'S DECISION INCORRECTLY APPLIED FRYE TO EXPERTS' CONCLUSIONS RATHER THAN TO THEIR METHODOLOGY THUS CREATING DEVIANT FRYE PRECEDENT AND CONFLICT WITH BERRY v. CSX TRANSPORTATION	2
 POINT II	
 DUPONT IS NOT OTHERWISE ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL OR JUDGMENT	14
 CONCLUSION	15
 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

<i>Adams v. G.D. Searle & Co., Inc.</i> 576 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	14
<i>Berry v. CSX Transportation, Inc.</i> 709 So. 2d 552 (1st DCA 1998)	4-6, 13-14
<i>Brim v. State</i> 695 So. 2d 268 (Fla. 1997)	3, 5, 7
<i>Cella v. U.S.</i> 998 F.2d 418 (7th Cir. 1993)	4
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> 509 U.S. 579 (1993)	3
<i>E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co., Inc. v. Castillo</i> 748 So. 2d 1108 (Fla. 3d 2000)	7
<i>Frye v. United States</i> 293 F. 1013 (1923)	4, 8
<i>Hadden v. State</i> 690 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 1997)	3
<i>Hayes v. State</i> 660 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1995)	3
<i>McDonald v. State</i> 743 So. 2d 501(Fla. 1999)	3
<i>Osburn v. Anchor Lab, Inc.</i> 825 F.2d 908 (5th Cir. 1987)	4

<i>Peteet v. Dow Chem. Co.</i> 868 F.2d 1428 (5th Cir. 1989)	4
<i>Saudi Arabian Airlines Corporation v. Dunn</i> 438 So. 2d 116 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	15
<i>Ramirez v. State</i> 651 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 1995)	3-4
<i>Westberry v. Gislaved Gummi AB,</i> 178 F. 3d 257 (4th Cir. 1999)	6

Additional authorities cited:

A. Schwartz, "A 'Dogma of Empiricism' Revisited: Daubert and the Need to Resurrect the Philosophical Insight of Frye v. United States", 10 Harv J.Law & Technology 149 (Winter, 1997).	3
<i>McLean, Howard, et al., The Effect of Benomyl on Neurite Outgrowth in Mouse N.B. 2A and Human SH - SY5Y Neuroblastoma Cells In Vitro,</i> NEUROTOXICOLOGY 19(4-5):1998, pp. 629-632	11
R. Mangrum, "Kumho Tire Company: The Expansion of The Court's Role in Screening Every Aspect of Every Court Expert's Testimony", 33 Creighton L. Rev 525, 564 (April, 2000)	3
REFERENCE MANUAL ON SCIENTIFIC EVIDENCE p. 410 (2d ed. 2000)	9, 11
